i

:

E
:
:
E

BUILDING PAN FLARE XNOCK OUT DRUM JBUILDING HEATER PRODUCED WATER PUMPS
MAKE: 12° vENTR H2E: 88" O X 150" §/5 MAKE:  RUFFIEDX WAXE: CRANOFOS
MOTOR: 1/4 HP, 110V/1PH/B0MZ OESIGN: 50 PSG © Sb.sm\._ma.n\. PHASE MODEL:  FX3—480260-075- WT WODEL: CRNIO-8 VERTICAL MULTISTAGE PUNP
OESIGN, ORESSID 2 MOTUR 480V 3P /80Ha ofw CAST ROM NOTDR STOOL CARTRIDGE SHAFT
cap: 12 ACPHR (SUPPLED RADIOGRAPHY: Rr-2 kuaa 7.5 X% B Hil»m.?l.p!oﬁ?nﬁmlf
W BULDNG) T 3 THERNOSTAT, EXPL. PROOF WTON, 2° (L300 RF FLANGE CONN., YED 1.0
HDRO: 48 PSG HP /230-480VACBOHZ 1800 RPM CLI OIVI
Bai.nm&mag.n wtuq?-!.u.on. NEUA PROAUS DUTY.
COATINGS: O BE HTERNALLY COATED w/ DEVCHEM 253 e AONS/N B DICHANEL SACSIPR: 278 Po
/w 100X HOUDAY FREE TESTNG

o

o/

(WA 25154 TEMPERATURE INDICATOR, 5' WAL FACE X 97 LG STEM, 50 T0
CUAL 127 X 3747 X 9 LG TW N8SS

1°-NPT ASHER D4 CONTROL VALWE, 3/4° TRIM, 7O, o/w INTEGRAL SIZE 40

TOR & FISHER DVCE200 ELECTRO-PHEUMATIC POSIMCIER, CSA XP, KACE.

"~HPT FULL PORT BALL VALVE, o/ BETTS PNEUNATC ACTUATCR, 80 PSI
|SPRAING, D, c/w MCUNTED ASCO EF3314-H301 LOW PUSER 3 WAY SOLENGID,
ICSA, AF. 24 DG, AND LT SWITOH, NACE.

T J17=MPT UNION /w CRIICE PLATE, Imm BORE,

1 _-l!:.;mge‘ﬂis

1 3°-QU50 RF FULL PORT JAG 3ALL YALVE, SOUR, NACE, /v FISER PNEUMATIC
§§3ﬂﬂuﬂ.§ﬂﬂ.n\l§§a§§i

[SOLENQID, 3 O,

17 x 27-{1150 CAMERON 9A-100025115 WAFER TUREINE METER o/w

PA-1000C2077 RAGETIC PICK~UP, MB EXTENSION, ACCESSORY <7, ofw

GA—501 79024 PLUS TOTAUZER , CSA, XP.

/4" HPT ASHER 67 CFR REGULATORS, 0-125 PSG SPRING RANCE.
ON-YENTING, SWEET NTEGRAL PL

3 (€ MAGNETIC LEVEL GUAGE 1EI-AA7B-BEAC-, 2° CLI30 RF PROCESS
CONM. SDUR, NACE, 2 PHASE MEASUREMENT (CAS Wwe20.0 C/QNCL / NATER
DENS lﬁ_cxatmu 130Tmm €8 50 PSC © -20/2207 DESKN,
NIOATNG AT ] LGRA SONET - L}

4" —CLIS0 ANTDE ADAPTER 18° LG CS o/w ALUMINUK ANODE 37 « 22° L
[S/8" CORE PN 8484048 c/w UNE BACKIR 47 CLIS0 FLANGE INSULATION 1T
QN PKUAL MRS ASSEMELY WIH D01 Ok SN

=S¥ x NPT RP SALL YALVE, MUTRON SA-TIRO7TSIOLY LOW TEWP. NACK

~NPT RP BALL VALYE, NAVCO SA-HILRIOS20S21, 20004 MACE.

“-NPT A2 BAL VALVE. NAVCO SA-HILRIOS20S21. Z000§ MACE

3"-CLISO RF CATE YALVE, GIRCI2-MC, LO¥ TEMP, NACE

2°-CLITO RF SWING (HECK VALVE. NEWAY SIRAT2-NC, RED TEMP, NACE

260 4 [1/27-NPT CLEDDO NEIDLE VALV, WOI WHI334P, CS.

T [2-0L150 RF T-STRARER, ALBERTA STRAREN, NACE.

1 %#—gg.p;?g-!;‘u\ﬁ:a.aism

STS-201R

P~ 1 [6"-01o0 SPEC. BUND, SA-SIB-T0N. 7/8° MK SCN. STO BORE m _u.ﬁm
P-02

-3

T %nwﬂ-ﬁbiﬂva«hﬁgngiv:}:u%

® SHIP LOOSE

1/2°8 (039" WT) 316 SS SWAGELOK c/w 318 SS AITTHIS
3/8% (O35 WT) 316 SS SWACELOK o/w 318 SS ATINGS

1/2°8 (0387 WI) 118 SS SMAGELOK c/w 318 SS NTTNGS

7 4 KOOTENAY INDUSTRIES LTD.
A —-—— CALGARY, ALBERTA

A\ |REMISED AS PER CUSTOMER RECUEST & RE-ISSUED KT | 13-10-02

FOR CONSTRUCTION

MECHANICAL FLOW DIAGRAM FOR
FLARE KNOCK OUT DRUM PACKAGE (M-62)
(SOUR SERVICE)

REV. DESCRIPTION APP'Dl DATE _|8Y| DATE
PROECT CO-O3MMA IR CUISED: [DATE: BY:

ofo SOLARMS E:Fgga me. M 13-125-D _.59




GENERAL NOTES:

THIS DRAWING TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE MECHANICAL FLOW DIAGRAM.
ALL ELEVATIONS ARE REF. FROM TOP OF CHECKERED PLATE UNLESS OTHERWMISE NOTED.
ALL PIPING TO BE HELD © DIMENSIONS & ELEVATIONS SHOWN FOR CUSTOMER TE-INS.
MAIN PIPING TO BE BUILT IN ACCORDANCE WTH THE LATEST EDITION OF B31.3.

ALL BUTTWELDED 0.125" C.A. PIPING TO BE:

714 584 1407 2590 384 918 FOR SWEET 150 ANS: 2" — SCH 80

(BUILDING) 2 1/2° AND OVER - SCH STD. (REFER TO NEXEN 140-028 REV.5 PIPING SPEC A)
FOR SOUR 150 ANSI: 2" — SCH 80
I

6204

L N

N
=
I]
£

269 | 217, 1198 1175 269 2 1/2" AND OVER — SCH STD. (REFER TO NEXEN 140-028 REV.5 PIPING SPEC AB)

MATERIALS: PIPING — SA-106—8 (0/S BUILDING TO BE SA-333-6)
FLANGES — SA-105N (0/S BUILDING TO BE SA-350-LF2 CL1)
FITTINGS — SA-234-wPB
BOLTS - SA-193-87M

R

NPT

NUTS — SA—-194-2HM
GASKETS — 316 SS FLEXITALLIC
6. ALL THREAD AND SOCKET WELD PIPING FOR SPEC A 150 ANSI TO BE SCH 80 SA-106-8
SMLS PIPE C/W CL3000 SA-105N FITTINGS.
(REFER TO NEXEN 140-02B REV.5 SPEC A)

15Q RFWN. _____
FUEL GAS OUTLET (T0P)
EL. 3200

]
FUEL GAS INTLET (BTM)

EL. 305
FOF 3379 TOP OF STEEL

16"~CL150 RFWN
- — P S Tor o svERr® —
X
\/
R
L. 3352
1150

LOW EAVE 8. ALL THREAD AND SOCKET WELD PIPING FOR SPEC AB 150 ANSI TO BE SCH 80 SA-106-8
SMLS PIPE C/W CL3000 SA-10SN FITTINGS.
(REFER TO NEXEN 140-028 REV.5 SPEC AB)

241
241

9. FIRST PIPE/NIPPLE /SWAGE OFF VESSEL NPT CONNECTIONS TO BE SCH 160 FOR 3/4" TO
1 1/2° WITH TE OR PE AND 1/2" AITTINGS TO BE XXH WITH TE OR PE. (REFER TO
NEXEN 140-028 REV.5 SPEC A)

851
8

. FIRST PIPE/NIPPLE /SWAGE OFF VESSEL NPT CONNECTIONS TO BE SCH 160 FOR 3/4" TO
1 1/2" WITH TE OR PE AND 1/2" AITTINGS TO BE XXH WTH TE OR PE. (REFER TO
NEXEN 140-028 REV.5 SPEC AB)

1"
Ul 7eviv
.
)
J—-—t— -
o
(S

| _ ___24-CLISORFHEWN ___ __ | 11 BUILDING:
MANWAY - o o - o
EL. 2182 DIM.: 8'-6" W x 13'-0" LG x 12'-2" TO 13'-3" EAVE, SHED STYLE WTH 1:12 SLOPE

TOP OF STEEL 22 GAUGE PRE PAINTED EXTERIOR TAN WALLS AND ROOF WITH METRO BROWN TRIM.
R—12 BATT INSULATION IN WALLS AND R-20 IN ROOF

o
il

r— % — ¥ ——-C:
oy

-] 4 mil VAPOR BARRIER

3 24 GAUGE FLUTED WHITE ALUMIMUM INTERIOR LINER BELOW 3' & PERFORATED ABOE 3.
(1) 3'-0" x 7'-0" STEEL MANDOOR WITH LOCKING PANIC HARDWARE, HYDRAULIC CLOSURE,
CHECK CHAIN, WEATHERSTRIPPING AND ALUMINUM THRESHOLD, IWG WNDOWS, & CANOPY.
(1) 40" x 40" HORIZONTAL SUDING WINDOWS WITH SCREEN & LATCH CLOSURE.

(2) 18" X 18" STAMPED LOUVERS WMTH SUDE GATES

ICE RAKES ON LOWER EAVE.

(1) 12" EXP. PROOF EXHAUST FAN C/W BACK GUARD AND SHUTTER 120V/1PH/60HZ
EAVES TROUGH c/w DOWN SPOUT ON LOWER EAVE.

1092

3962

202

. UNIT TO BE COMMERCIALLY SANDBLASTED TO SSPC-SP6 PRIOR TO:

ONE(1) COAT OF ZINC CHROMATE PRIMER
TWO(2) COATS OF FINISH ENAMEL PAINT
VESSEL: GREY
PIPING: GREY
SKID FLOOR: GREY
PIPE SUPPORTS: GREY

222 | 305 241
9

914
377

13. ALL BUTTVELDED PIPING FOR SPEC AB SHALL BE 100% (NORMAL) RADIOGRAPHICALLY INSPECTED AND PWHT.
ALL BUTTVELDED PIPING FOR SPEC A SHALL BE 10X (NORMAL) RADIOGRAPHICALLY INSPECTED AND NOT PWHT.

14. ALL PIPING SHALL BE HYDROTESTED TO 1.5 TIMES THE DESIGN PRESSURE
15. ALL PIPE SUPPORT LOCATIONS TO BE DETERMINED BY SHOP.

16. ALL UNION LOCATIONS TO BE DETERMINED BY SHOP.

17. UNIT IS REGISTERED FOR ALBERTA, SASKATCHEWAN, AND BRITISH COLUMBIA.
18. SHIPPING WEIGHT: 24,150 LBS

19. SHIPPING DIMENSIONS: 13'-6" W (MITHOUT LCP & BJB) x 19'-6" L x 14-0' H
14'~6" W (MTH LCP & BJB) x 196" L x 14-0"H
ENVIROBQ! TO BE SHIPPED LOOSE.

286

376

233 | 285 [121 234

2590

PLAN VIEW

KOOTENAY INDUSTRIES LTD.

CALGARY, ALBERTA

OATE: 13—-08-06
SCALE:  1:20

ORAWN BY: CF
CHECKED BY: KT

13-11-29
13-11-26
13-11-15 PIPING PIAN FOR

13-11-2 66” ID FLARE KNOCK OUT DRUM

AS BUILT
REVISED EAVE HEIGHTS KT | 13-11-26
REVISED PUMP DISCHARGE ELEVATION. KT | 13-11-25
REVISED NOTE 12 AS SHOWN KT | 13-11-21

(1) REQ'D
REVISED LOUVERS TO 18"x18” (WAS 12°x12") KT | 13-10-16
REVISED AS NOTED KT | 13-10-16 13-10-16

BB

IZ U SKID PACKAGE (SWEET SERVICE) SHEET 1 OF 2

HERERRE

TIME CARD
13-125-PPS EV. DESCRIPTION APP'D| DATE DATE NEXEN 13-125-E 5.9
PROJECT CO-ORDINATOR CHECKED: | DATE: 8Y: c/o SOLARIS MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS INC.

20




1092 2870

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\l\\ N
j\\ 3
8
1+ e e = i
E s -
3 lwwlw” 1 _
3 <> s _
- 2
o) | =
22 : _
! | M 1
L 5o ; |
8 Bo [+ §23) ?
5 v-621 = : e o vy
g = S :
= 3 _ _
2 FE y _ i | g
| e | HL I © 1 & ! ;
E Z |
v 22
( ; . i ] il
R T A ———— I = ¥ ,-I-|-|||m- ) kﬁ! 2 _ [ I
: [ - R : = . | g
TOP OF CHECKER PLATE i 9| | TOP OF CHECKER PLATE
vasouze = 3 o> woon 3
VIEW 'A-A’ VIEW ’'B-B’
1" CL2000 NPT
BALL VALVE
t g —— - —— W_.M-
3
VIEW_'C-C’
V.
I KOOTENAY INDUSTRIES LTD.
— CALGARY, ALBERTA
DRAWN 8Y: CF OATE: 13—-08-06
GEGED BY: KT SAE 1:20
A |As sulLT CF [ 13-11-29
A\ |REVMISED EAVE HEIGHTS KT | 13-11-26 | CcF | 13=11-26 | T T=T===
! REQ'D A\ |REVISED PUMP DISCHARGE ELEVATION. KT | 13-11-25 | CF [ 13-11-25 SECTION VIEWS FOR
l A i v Q £\ |REVISED NOTE 12 AS SHOWN KT 13-11-21 | CF | 13-11-21 mm: ID FLARE KNOCK OUT DRUM
/A |REVISED LOUVERS TO 18'x18" (WAS 12'x12") KT_| 13-10—16 | CF | 13-11—-07
TIME CARD A TrewseD AS Noie> T Titoe T Tismioste SKID PACKAGE (SWEET SERVICE) SHEET 2 OF 2
13-125-PPS REV. DESCRIPTION APPD| DATE | BY| DATE NEXEN — 13-125-E1 ™4
| PROJECT CO—ORDINATOR CHECKED: | DATE: BY: c/o SOLARIS MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS INC.




PILE LOADING DATA
oy 4_‘
3358 DL LL TOTAL X g § —_
A pue (Bs) | (BS) | (uBS) | (iBs) |' ms) | FACTORED
467 1212 N 1212 N 4867
_ P1 7200 1680 8800 -420 -518 NO
115 567 646 426 451 , 326 115
_ P2 7200 1680 8800 +486 -518 NO
g _ | P3 7200 1680 8800 -420 +520 NO
| I !
_ _ P4 7200 1680 8800 +486 +520 NO
P1 | .
Ilunl_.f : P5 3200 1928 5128 -520 +560 NO
L_. P6 3200 1928 5128 +520 +560 NO
o f ﬂ Q|
8 2 ille 2 2 2 A
i g |i|€ g % g £
e _w s 3 E &
1 W200x36
> S
9 [
4L 10 021
I 3 5 g 4| 1| [l
of ig e 3 8 | 8 E|!
3 h E B - g S = M h
g = e
o2 P3 P4
2l W200x36
a3
2
|
535 P17 318 ~
g 2 m 3 8
0
C200x17
3! 2
! x|
LS - g S m
3
o ST €200x17
ST \ L65x65;
3 ww.oo» \I xm/
0 DRAIN | W200x36
-
P5 m_ \u.:l: x 6mm THK mu@/
FB BUILDING SPILL (6) UFT WUGS
CONTAINMENT
573 1070 538 408
2530
BUILDING
SKID PLAN VIEW
WELD DETAILS
/
L. EXTERIOR BEAM CONN. | 2. INTERIOR BEAM CONN. | 3. WF/CHANNEL CONN. s IS G o LIFT LUG CONN. /| KOOTENAY INDUSTRIES LTD

———— CALGARY, ALBERTA

DRAWN BY: KS
CHECKED BY: KT

V o LIAR NORTH 1 FACILITY c-64-1/94—N-9
y s , PILE LOCATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL SKID FOR
TP Tl ‘ — | (1) REQD I B 66" ID FLARE KNOCK OUT DRUM
m __1“ h PROJECT No. /A [ISSUED FOR APPROVAL KT | 13-07-11_| CF | 13—-08-08 SKID PACKAGE
7 i | | 13-125-SK REV. DESCRIPTION APPD| DATE__|BY| DA NEXEN INC. _ 13-125-F1 _.ﬂ
WPDS - M5/M7 WPDS - M5/M7 | WPDS - M7/M8 WPDS - M7/M8 | WPDS - M7 PROJECT CO-ORDINATOR CHECKED: | DATE: BY: c/o SOLARIS MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS INC. s a




HEAD TO SHELL |LONG or CIRC.SEAM| SKIRT TO HEAD | TRANSITION WELD | CPLG RECESSED CPLG SADDLED THREADOLET L TING ANI PROJECTION FILLET REPAD
DESIGN DATA uare Nol o8O | sze | son | AIERC | sevee sl outsee T [ W [ [ e BILL OF MATERIAL
X Py f 5 2010 ASME CODE SEC: M DIV: 1. ADD.:2011 N 1| 406 (167) XH _|CLISO RFWN |INLET 0 AS SHOWN |13 (1729 - | - gy 1 813 ITEM| QTY DESCRIPTION MAT'L
ﬁhi A PARA: ___us=11(als(h). - N2 1406 (167) XH | CLISO RFWN_|OUTLET 0 AssHown 13 (1729 = | = [ - |- | 813 1 1 [SHELL - 1676 mm (667) 0 x 3048 mm(10'-0") S/S SA-516-70N
5 . ﬁﬂwﬂ_ﬁEEElmu e TR TS N3 1|89 (3r) | 160 |CL150 RFWN [TRUCK OUT FLUSH | AS sHOWN |10 (3/8°) - | - [ - |- | &3 —1 ,w.__nuc.aa _mw”ohaJWJ T TR T
;m..gum Mw.o & Mu,olqm hm&.o L g Ly s e NOMT: _—48C (~467) @ 348 KPAG (50 PQ) N4 1_[es (39 T 160 cuiso rrwn Juouo out 0 asswownlio/ey - | - [- - [ 813 Y o (S0 e
WIL-9 REV.0 | KIL-9 REV.0 KIL-7 REVN | 44KIL-9 REV. KiL-12 REVI, | g4 KiL-12 REVR | JKIL-12 REV) NOZZLE: ___ SA-350-1F2 QLI/SA-333-6 FLANGES:_SA-350-lF2 Qi NS ! MM Mw W “MM W““ ﬁ Mm.xmo»m = M »M Mmﬁ “M Mw““ == 1= e M.“w 2 | 2 man ~ 78 o am.v DEVIE » 13 o (0.507) NOM. | SA-516-70N
INTERNAL MAWP.: 345 KPAG (SOPSG)  TEMP.: 110 (230F) N6 1 7 P =1 = e = . 11_mm (0.4375" MIN.)] C/W 51 mm (27) SF
Ll MR s Nocar mhuqn.z.)zﬂ BELNELK fe o:»% a2 EXTERNAL MAWP.:_103 KPAG (15 PSIG) N7 1 114 (4") | XXH |CL150 RFWN | ANODE Q AS SHOWN [10 (3/8") - - - - 9,13 3 2 PCS|WEB PLATE — 1/2" THK x 58" WD x 68" HT (SEE DETL) SA-36
= % e i v — HYDROTEST: _448 KPg (63 PSG)  RADIOGRAPHY: RT=2 N8 1 [114 (4") | 160 |CL150 RFWN [SPARE 0 AS SHOWN [10 (3/8") - - - |- 8,13 4 |4 PCS|SIDE PLATE — 1/2" THK x 8" WD x 68" HT SA-36
g PEN. STRESS RELIEVE: NA - N9 1 |114 (4") | 160 [CL150 RFWN |SPARE 0 AS SHOWN [10 (3/8") - - - |- 813 5 |2 PCS|BASE PLATE — 1° THK x 9° WD x 60 3/4" LG SA-36
D 4@ & ’ mw.,»mrmfos‘n e NTES —Llom /- NIO | 1 |60 (2) | 160 |cL150 RFWN [Pt 0 AssHown 103/ - [ - [- |- [ a13 & |2 PCS|WEAR PLATE — 3/8 THK x 10" WD x 79" LG SA-516-70N
i e s f‘ErFE“ . T p N1 1 |60 (27) | 160 [cL150 RFWN _|TT 0 As sHown [10 (3/8") - | - [ - |- 8,13 (ROULED TO 67" D)
(NOTE #7) (NOTE #7) TE §7) TE §7 TE #7 (NOTE #7) 144 -7 R0 YEAR BUILT: 2013 SERIAL No.: 13128600 N12A/B| 2 |60 (27) | 160 |CLI50 RFWN |LGAT 0 AS SHOwN |10 (3/87) - | - |- |- 813 7 |1 PC |GROUND LUG — 1/4" PL (CUT PER DWG DETL) SA-36
8.)KIL-7 REV.0  [9.)KIL-7 REV.0 () KiL-7 N [17) KIL-7 REV.O\ [1Z) KIL-7 REV)Q_[13.) KIL-7 REV.0 APPUCABLE) CRN Nou: 71232 CRN REFERENCE DRAWING No.: N3AB[ 2 [s0 (29 160 |CL1SO RFWN LS 0 AS SHOWN |10 (3/8") - - - |- 8,13 8 |2 PCS|UFT LUG - 3/4" THK x 12" WD x 10" HT (CTS) SA-516—70N
WP.R. No: _We-29402 AQP No.: 1429 9 1 |NAME PLATE c/w MOUNTNG BRACKET SS/SA-36
WPS NOTES: SURFACE PREP.: SSPC-PE [ 1|60 (27) | ——— |CL3000 CPLG |PIPESUPPORT - - -[-1T-1-1- — 10 |4 PCS|INLET DIVERTER — 1/4" PL. (CUT PER DWG DETL) SA-516—70N
PRIME: SEE_PIPING TAGNo: V=621 11 1 |DAVIT SLEEVE — 2 1/2" SCH. STD SMLS PIPE x CTS SA-106-8
% %’Mmﬂuﬂ#ﬁﬂuﬁﬂ“ n%nw omu_.ﬁuﬁ. ok PAINT: _SEE PIPING V1] 1610 (247) ——— |CLIS0 RFHB_|MANWAY c/w DAVIT 0 AssHown |10 3/8) - | - |- |- | 8 12 | 1 |RING — 2 1/2" SCH. STD. SMLS PIPE x 1" LG SA-106-8
© RADNS AS PER UG-76 INSULATION: SEE GENERAL NOTE 10, LOCATION: 13 1 [DAVIT ARM — 2" SCH. XXH SMLS PIPE x CTS SA-106-8
WPS KiL-7 REV.0 ACCEPTABLE FOR ALL TACK WELDS. 14 1 |[PLATE — 3/4" THK. x 2" WD x 8" LG SA-36
% oMIT 2° %ﬂo %m‘nﬁ PLATE LOW POINT. 15 1 |U BAR — 3/4°% ROUND BAR (BEND AS SHOWN) SA-36
@ @ 16 1 |EYE BOLT — 3/4" FB x ¢ 1/2° CLOSED EYE 7° NC SA-36
e 4572 870 17 1 |WASHER - 3/4"9 5=
e 18 2 [NUTS - 3/472 2H
% @ : ; \ s 19 1 |HANDLE — 3/4°% ROUND BAR (BEND AS SHOWN) SA-36
N X ﬁ = 20 1 |BUND END — 1/4" PL x 2 7/8° 0D SA-36
PIPESUPPORT: t ° 6 a 21 |4 PCS[CUPS — 1/4” PL x 2° SQUARE SA-516-70N
DO NOT CUT HOLE 1003 t< = e e e 22 |6 PCS|VORTEX BREAKER — 1/4" PL. (CUT PER DWG DETL) SA-516—70N
TO THE SHELL A jo=) %v 23 | 4 |BOLTS — 1/2"% x 2" LG C/W ONE NUT EA. (2) NYLON 316 SS
628 971 “ 3 I 3 - WASHER, (2) 316 SS WASHER
o\ B = a 5 S & S 24 |2 PCS|GRAB RUNG — 1° ROUND BAR (CUT PER DWG DETL) SA-36
FOF NIN2 ®_ © _ _ 4 _ _ 25 |4 PCS|POISON PADS — 3/8" PLATE x 2" DIA. (ROLLED TO 66" ID) SA-516—70N
1 ™~
2RV 3 g | - = : \w/ _ | nw ? NINZ| 2 |FLANGE — 16"—CL150 RFWN SCH. XH (0.50° WT) BORE | SA-350-LF2 CLI
3 REV.0) S B \.\' ...... ;‘_, S5 \\ T . T F N ( 2 PCS|NECK — 16" SCH. XH (0.50° WT) SMLS PIPE x 10 1/4" LG [SA-333-6
2 2 (F/9) 3 e NN 51 mm THK /A i i | O e\ =
4 8 x y 74 AN INSULATION / _ 3 _ T = @ _ \- —( KHV N3N4| 2 |FLANGE - 3"—CL150 RFWN SCH. 160 BORE SA-350-LF2 CLI
3 £ ,wy N\ _\ ! @ ! LJJ.MW m ! ! s 2 PCS|NECK — 3° SCH. 160 SMLS PIPE x 3 15/16° LG SA-333-6
. ! o A HW { \
(st % |Julmlv_4m.m_w_l- ; -|-|g = -In:-l-l.nm_Jlls_ .....Imw| €mh !Tz......m..&n::ll._ll =4 -I|® N5.N6| 2 |FLANGE — 3'—CLIS0 RFWN SCH. 160 BORE SA-350-02 Ol
AT 9 ||-|@ i 1IN ! i) MW | HL 950mm |, i o NS,NG |2 PCS|NECK — 3° SCH. 160 SMLS PIPE x 3 15/16" LG SA-333-6
- \\Kow - “ofs N/ \ _ h i i La;aw i J.,l _ ~ 1 o N5 | 1 |BUND FLANGE — 3"-CL150 RF SA-350-LF2 CLI
8| ©|- x N i O = - . ! = mw 2007k /_ \|-|||g N6 | 1 [BUND FLANGE - 3"-CL150 RF c/w 17 NPT TAP SA-350-1F2 QL1
- " i ! Wm = ! I 7 NSN6| 2 |GASKET — 3° CLI50 RF, 1/8° THK, GRAPHITE FILLED 316 SS
N’ VESSEL BOTTOM UNE () A\ i ” P M _ - 4 -7 NSN6| 8 |STUD — 5/878 x 3 3/4” LG C/W 2 HEX. NUTS EA. B7M/2HN
o Eres A l_. Emh A * & A L REV.0 127
| N5 51 SF! ! 1
S A = ey _ e_ J o_ .._ _ 19 mm x 45 N7 | 1 |FLANGE — 4 —CL150 RFWN SCH. XXH BORE SA-30-LF2 LT
s g 3 g <1 Mﬂn.u 1 PC |[NECK — 4" SCH. XXH SMLS PIPE x 14 1/4" LG SA-333-6
/5 _ ; s : 5 5 ’ q 1 |GASKET — 4" CL1S0 RF, 1/8" THK, GRAPHITE FILLED 316 SS
! | = _ @ 6 _ o> ol 8 |STUD — 5/8%9 x 3 3/4" LG C/W 2 HEX. NUTS EA. B7M/2HM
714 1 Il
B H L \ 4 B Ln e u_u -—t- arbu Wm./_o. HOLE N8NI| 2 |FLANGE — 4"—CL150 RFWN SCH. 160 BORE SA-350-LF2 CL1
U/S B/PL = : ./?ﬁﬂ.AS 2 e — REV.0/ S 2 PCS|NECK — 4~ SCH. 160 SMLS PIPE x 3 3/4" LG SA-333-6
@ 180 -7 3 s . 2 |BUND FLANGE — 4"—CL150 RF SA-350-LF2 CL1
WU fEvo Mm MW L 2 |GASKET — 4° CL150 RF, 1/8° THK, GRAPHITE FILLED 316 SS
. 16 |STUD — 5/8°9 x 3 3/4” LG C/W 2 HEX. NUTS EA. 87M/2HM
> 711 _ 3128 _ 733
INTERNAL (OSTING NOTE: NTONT] 2 |FLANGE — 2"—CL150 RFWN SCH. 160 BORE SA-350-LF2 CL1
1. wmsa?»m._. «wmmm“.mmmvu PRIOR hﬂzﬁzﬁ%»ﬁ wmmm:_r.-wwwﬂ N10 | 1 PC|[NECK — 2" SCH. 160 SMLS PIPE x 4 3/16" LG SA-333-6
HewseM SPPLED : N11_| 1 PC[NECK — 2" SCH. 160 SMLS PIPE x 8 7/16" LG SA-333-6
GENERAL NOTES: 2 |BUND FLANGE — 2°-CL150 RF c/w 3/4" NPT TAP SA-350-LF2 CL1
M%Aw_wmw”wvoﬁm N%wmuummmu_ 13 1 AL COMPONENTS ARE BEACT TEST DEMPT. AS PR DES-88(), (FIGURE’ UGS=58) 2 |GASKET — 2" CLISO RF, 1/8" THK, GRAPHITE FILLED 316 SS
\ @ 4 e AND UCS-66(g). MOMT IS ~45C © 4250 kPa (~43F © 516 PSIG). 8 |STUD — 5/8°9 x 3 1/4” LG C/W 2 HEX. NUTS EA. B7M/2HM
ALL WELDING CONSUMABLES USED TO BE CLASSIFIED BY IMPACT TESTS
" A, R T8 O -49F. N12A| 1 [FLANGE — 2°-CL150 RFWN SCH. 160 BORE SA-350-LF2 CLt
-~ 2. MTR TO BE PROVIDED FOR ALL PRESSURE RETAINING MATERIAL. 1 PC|NECK — 2" SCH. 160 SMLS PIPE x 5" LG SA-333-6
33@ @ 3. EXTERNAL LOADINGS ON PROCESS NOZZLES WERE CONSIDERED PER UG-22.
4. DINENSIONAL TOLERANCES AS PER KOOTENAY ENGR. SPEC. KI-004 REV.0. N128| 1 |FLANGE — 2"-CL150 RFWN SCH. 160 BORE SA-350-1F2 QL1
5. ALL BOLT HOLES TO STRADDLE CENTERUNES. 1 PC|NECK - 2° SCH. 160 SMLS PIPE x 4 3/16" LG SA-333-6
b 6. SUBSTITUTION OF MATERIAL IS NOT ACCEPTABLE UNLESS
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT APPROVAL OBTAINED. N13A/H 2 |FLANGE — 2°-CL150 RFWN SCH. 160 BORE SA-350-1F2 QL1
* W) 7. .‘o&.u..w.ouzo_ﬁ,&-m_. PREPARATION AND FIT-UP AS PER KOOTENAY ENGR. SPEC 2 PCS|NECK — 2" SCH. 160 SMLS PIPE x 4 3/16" LG SA-333-6
‘_.( i e RS o — 2 |HUB FLANGE — 2"—CL150 RF c/w 1" NPT TAP SA-350-LF2 CL1
- i THERW : 2 |GASKET — 2" CL150 RF, 1/8° THK, GRAPHITE FILLED 316 SS
@ a[—l 2|& 9. VESSEL T0'BE REGISTERED M ALBERTA AND BC. 8 |STUD - 5/8°8 x 3 1/4" LG C/W 2 HEX. NUTS EA. B7M/2AM
= 10. VESSEL HEAD AND PORTION OF THE SHELL PROTRUDING OQUTSIDE OF THE
N4 O TR0 INSULATION = Ju 0.020" STUCCO EMBOSSED ALUMINOM Wi MOISTURE : - -
- A G Sy O KL .
DETAIL #1 £ - 24 - =
“_N ”H “ﬂvﬂ»ﬁ g&ﬁhoz“ﬂu”ﬁ«woﬁmip 1 |GASKET — 24" CL150 RF, 1/8" THK, GRAPHITE FILLED 316 SS
ORNERS 20 |STUD — 1 1/4°8 x 7" LG C/W 2 HEX. NUTS EA. B7M/2HNM

,_VESSEL NOT FOR CYCUC SERMICE.
. ALL INSULATED SURFACE SHALL BE PRIMED PRIOR TO INSULATION. S 7 LONG CPLG — 2°—CL3000 NPT x PLAN x 6" LG 30F2 L1

i KOOTENAY INDUSTRIES LTD.
KL-7 CALGARY, ALBERTA
REV.0 /78 ; KS 13-08-07
s S/N: 13-125.FKOD _—
10 ADDED GENERAL NOTE 14 Ks [ 13-11-19
REVISED AS NOTED / AS BUILT KT | 13-10-16 | KS | 13-10-16 " Ew.ZO.mﬁ_m 1 FACILITY c-64-1/94-N-9 \
; ADDED C1 KT | 13-10-02 | KS | 13-10-02 66” ID x 15'-0" S/S x 50 PSIG x 230°F x 0.0625” CA
(1) REQD ISSUED FOR_CONSTRUCTION KT | 13-08-09 | KS [ 13-09-12 FLARE KNOCK OUT DRUM - V-821
| A [REV. AS PER CUST. MAU'S / RE-ISSUED FOR APPR. | KT [ 13-08-09 | kS| 13-08-09
TIME CARD | A\ |ISSUED FOR APPROVAL KT | 13-08-09 | Ks | 13-08-09 (SWEET SERVICE)
13-125-FKOD . REV. DESCRIPTION APP'D[ DATE _|BY| DATE NEXEN INC. 13-125-A V.,
PROJECT CO-ORDINATOR CHECKED: —_u:m“ BY: ¢/o SOLARIS MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS INC. 9




